Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution commending Steve Cagle as A to the Assessor's Department, for his dedicated so years to the County of Monterey upon his retirem	ervice of forty-one)
	f Monterey County in the Assessor's Department for 41 Appraiser I; promoted to Appraiser II on June 21, 1975; to Supervising Appraiser on February 22, 2003, and
WHEREAS, during his long years of service, <i>Mr.</i> (Members of the Appeals Board, Members of the local California; and the citizens of Monterey County through	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, <i>Mr. Cagle</i> has been an active member one years of career with the Monterey County Assessor's Association CAA Chief Appraiser's Association	
,	nd knowledge have been an asset to the County and he is imercial, Industrial, Timeshares properties; Assessment
WHEREAS , <i>Mr. Cagle's</i> reliability, appraisal ski quality of work has established a benchmark by which	lls, and expertise will be sorely missed; his dedication and a those who follow will be measured.
	the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of vledges <i>Mr. Steve Cagle's</i> contributions to the welfare of
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board he and wishes him success, good health, and happiness in	ereby congratulates <i>Mr. Steve Cagle</i> upon his retirement all future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9 th day of Dece seconded by Supervisor, by the follow	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes 2014.
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	_